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UAE National Raceday Sorted on Laps

NGK UAE Touring Car Championship GP Circuit 5.390 km

Race 2 15/02/2019 17:40 . -.....

Race (30:00 Time) started at 17:56:05

Pos No. Name Car Laps Diff Gap Best Tm
1 9 Costas PAPANTONIS TCR 13 2:13.834
2 1 Alexandros ANNIVAS Seat 13 24.810 24.810 2:17.098
3 69  Will MORRISON Renault 13 1:56.031 1:31.221 2:24.855
4 12  Pierre-Brice MENA Renault 13 1:56.256 0.225 2:24.406
5 48 Ricky/Jonathan COOMBER/Ml Honda 13 1:57.164 0.908 2:21.817
6 44 Jon SIMMONDS Renault 13 2:03.862 6.698 2:26.166
7 27  Zaamin JAFFER Renault 13 2:13.554 9.692 2:26.580
8 23 Peter ENGLAND Renault 12 1 Lap 1 Lap 2:26.406
9 10 Rahil TANEJA Renault 12 1 Lap 1.709 2:29.982
10 11 Wadih FARHA Renault 12 1 Lap 19.759 2:31.931
11 21 Jason LYNESS Toyota 12 1Lap 1:42.398 2:38.350
Not classified
DQ 70 Colin BOYLE Renault 13 DQ 2:27.650
Announcements

CAR 70 - DISQUALIFIED FOR NOT PERFORMING DRIVE THROUGH PENALTY
# OFFICIAL RESULT

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
24.810 138.196 2:13.834 144.986 9 - Costas PAPANTONIS
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UAE National Raceday

NGK UAE Touring Car Championship GP Circuit 5.390 km

N
Race 2 15/02/2019 17:40 . -.....

Race (30:00 Time) started at 17:56:05

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3
(48) Ricky/Jonathan COOMBER/MULLAN
(9) Costas PAPANTONIS 1 17:56:19.478
1 17:56:19.306 2 17:58:55.964 2:36.486 55.815 59.021 41.650
2 17:58:39.648 2:20.342 50.335 52.999 37.008 3 18:01:23.725 2:27.761 51.194 57.224 39.343
3 18:00:54.318 2:14.670 45.010 52.781 36.879 4 18:04:01.525 2:37.800 48.956 57.370 51.474
4 18:03:08.152 2:13.834 44.640 52.396 36.798 5 18:07:08.294 3:06.769 49.620 57.641 1:19.508
5 18:05:26.472 2:18.320 44.812 52.070 41.438 6 18:11:45.280 4:36.986 1:52.671 2:02.189 42.126
6 18:10:46.875 5:20.403 1:53.201 2:02.899 1:24.303 7 18:14:10.725 2:25.445 49.667 56.696 39.082
7 18:13:02.630 2:15.755 47.197 52.072 36.486 8 18:16:34.207 2:23.482 48.320 55.739 39.423
8 18:15:17.468 2:14.838 44.928 52.281 37.629 9 18:18:57.733 2:23.526 48.639 56.213 38.674
9 18:17:31.367 2:13.899 44.906 52.393 36.600 10 18:21:20.468 2:22.735 47.898 56.090 38.747
10 18:19:45.384 2:14.017 44.882 52.311 36.824 11 18:23:42.285 2:21.817 47.784 55.215 38.818
1 18:21:59.619 2:14.235 45.128 52.463 36.644 12 18:26:05.282 2:22.997 48.722 55.596 38.679
12 18:24:15.563 2:15.944 46.646 52.730 36.568 13 18:28:27.507 2:22.225 47.828 55.463 38.934
13 18:26:30.343 2:14.780 45.149 52.413 37.218
(44) Jon SIMMONDS
(1) Alexandros ANNIVAS 1 17:56:17.071
1 17:56:18.304 2 17:58:53.266 2:36.195 56.035 59.586 40.574
2 17:58:39.336 2:21.032 49.163 54.055 37.814 3 18:01:19.824 2:26.558 49.587 57.203 39.768
3 18:00:56.703 2:17.367 45.943 53.863 37.561 4 18:03:46.649 2:26.825 49.845 57.150 39.830
4 18:03:13.981 2:17.278 45.853 53.550 37.875 5 18:06:46.698 3:00.049 49.311 57.217 1:13.521
5 18:05:36.628 2:22.647 45.855 53.701 43.091 6 18:11:28.799 4:42.101 1:54.692 2:03.476 43.933
6 18:10:49.737 5:13.109 1:52.239 2:01.338 1:19.532 7 18:13:54.965 2:26.166 49.490 57.221 39.455
7 18:13:07.587 2:17.850 46.275 54.026 37.549 8 18:16:21.295 2:26.330 49.486 57.202 39.642
8 18:15:24.685 2:17.098 45.454 53.997 37.647 9 18:18:47.890 2:26.595 49.887 57.120 39.588
9 18:17:41.910 2:17.225 45.871 53.460 37.894 10 18:21:14.084 2:26.194 49.250 57.227 39.717
10 18:19:59.308 2:17.398 45.778 53.701 37.919 11 18:23:40.783 2:26.699 49.184 57.176 40.339
1 18:22:17.367 2:18.059 46.280 53.869 37.910 12 18:26:07.783 2:27.000 49.923 57.290 39.787
12 18:24:35.671 2:18.304 46.232 54.052 38.020 13 18:28:34.205 2:26.422 49.525 56.865 40.032
13 18:26:55.153 2:19.482 46.105 54.091 39.286
(27) Zaamin JAFFER
(69) Will MORRISON 1 17:56:15.637
1 17:56:16.725 2 17:58:53.880 2:38.243 57.372 1:00.058 40.813
2 17:58:52.632 2:35.907 56.799 58.951 40.157 3 18:01:21.290 2:27.410 49.511 57.535 40.364
3 18:01:18.068 2:25.436 49.072 56.376 39.988 4 18:03:52.210 2:30.920 51.331 58.240 41.349
4 18:03:43.606 2:25.538 49.087 56.452 39.999 5 18:06:51.675 2:59.465 49.400 57.583 1:12.482
5 18:06:44.279 3:00.673 49.133 56.612 1:14.928 6 18:11:33.734 4:42.059 1:54.379 2:02.738 44,942
6 18:11:28.059 4:43.780 1:53.396 2:04.869 45.515 7 18:14:01.247 2:27.513 49.455 57.723 40.335
7 18:13:53.470 2:25.411 48.954 56.615 39.842 8 18:16:28.529 2:27.282 49.488 57.488 40.306
8 18:16:18.692 2:25.222 48.767 56.615 39.840 9 18:18:56.178 2:27.649 49.542 57.605 40.502
9 18:18:44.737 2:26.045 49.247 56.934 39.864 10 18:21:23.512 2:27.334 49.289 57.643 40.402
10 18:21:09.592 2:24.855 48.710 56.385 39.760 11 18:23:50.382 2:26.870 49.378 57.208 40.284
1 18:23:34.896 2:25.304 48.857 56.598 39.849 12 18:26:16.962 2:26.580 49.125 57.084 40.371
12 18:26:00.524 2:25.628 48.844 56.984 39.800 13 18:28:43.897 2:26.935 49.331 57.212 40.392
13 18:28:26.374 2:25.850 49.118 56.691 40.041

(23) Peter ENGLAND

(12) Pierre-Brice MENA 1 17:56:16.374
1 17:56:17.718 2 17:58:55.214 2:38.840 57.448 59.931 41.461
2 17:58:55.499 2:37.781 55.696 1:00.833 41.252 3 18:01:21.620 2:26.406 49.561 57.091 39.754
3 18:01:22.675 2:27.176 50.795 56.561 39.820 4 18:03:58.871 2:37.251 50.368 58.092 48.791
4 18:03:51.991 2:29.316 49.358 58.081 41.877 5 18:07:36.077 3:37.206 52.748 1:18.716 1:25.742
5 18:06:49.040 2:57.049 48.882 56.710 1:11.457 6 18:11:59.644 4:23.567 1:54.612 1:47.924 41.031
6 18:11:29.285 4:40.245 1:54.184 2:03.402 42.659 7 18:14:29.232 2:29.588 51.580 57.741 40.267
7 18:13:55.752 2:26.467 49.308 57.179 39.980 8 18:16:58.133 2:28.901 50.761 57.773 40.367
8 18:16:21.581 2:25.829 48.987 57.119 39.723 9 18:19:25.846 2:27.713 50.307 57.337 40.069
9 18:18:46.231 2:24.650 48.666 56.456 39.528 10 18:21:55.545 2:29.699 51.422 57.883 40.394
10 18:21:10.637 2:24.406 48.321 56.476 39.609 11 18:24:25.393 2:29.848 51.595 57.762 40.491
11 18:23:35.100 2:24.463 48.392 56.398 39.673 12 18:26:55.770 2:30.377 51.172 58.104 41.101
12 18:26:00.690 2:25.590 48.850 57.068 39.672
13 18:28:26.599 2:25.909 49.117 56.851 39.941 (10) Rahil TANEJA
1 17:56:14.914
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UAE National Raceday

NGK UAE Touring Car Championship GP Circuit 5.390 km

N
Race 2 15/02/2019 17:40 . -.....

Race (30:00 Time) started at 17:56:05

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3
2 17:58:54.974 2:40.060 57.721 1:00.924 41.415
3 18:01:26.249 2:31.275 51.177 59.502 40.596
4 18:03:58.041 2:31.792 51.487 58.063 42.242
5 18:07:05.961 3:07.920 51.498 59.316 1:17.106
6 18:11:50.069 4:44.108 1:53.767 2:00.791 49.550
7 18:14:21.806 2:31.737 51.719 58.772 41.246
8 18:16:54.214 2:32.408 51.898 59.278 41.232
9 18:19:25.263 2:31.049 51.296 58.573 41.180

10 18:21:56.714 2:31.451 52.775 57.888 40.788

11 18:24:26.696 2:29.982 51.213 57.963 40.806

12 18:26:57.479 2:30.783 50.883 58.978 40.922

(11) Wadih FARHA

1 17:56:18.887

2 17:59:00.419 2:41.532 58.617 1:00.758 42.157
3 18:01:34.752 2:34.333 51.437 1:00.929 41.967
4 18:04:08.315 2:33.563 51.652 1:00.073 41.838
5 18:07:37.137 3:28.822 51.063 1:12.125 1:25.634
6 18:12:01.088 4:23.951 1:54.740 1:48.281 40.930
7 18:14:33.064 2:31.976 51.621 58.832 41.523
8 18:17.06.894 2:33.830 51.742 1:00.668 41.420
9 18:19:39.385 2:32.491 50.985 1:00.320 41.186
10 18:22:12.482 2:33.097 51.105 59.758 42.234
1 18:24:44.413 2:31.931 51.214 59.136 41.581
12 18:27:17.238 2:32.825 51.028 1:00.112 41.685

(21) Jason LYNESS

1 17:56:13.731

2 17:59:05.918 2:52.187 1:02.760 1:05.419 44.008
3 18:01:46.184 2:40.266 54.301 1:02.472 43.493
4 18:04:25.546 2:39.362 54.505 1:01.275 43.582
5 18:09:05.258 4:39.712 54.203 2:11.868 1:33.641
6 18:12:56.459 3:51.201 2:00.471 1:05.951 44.779
7 18:15:36.543 2:40.084 54.974 1:01.450 43.660
8 18:18:17.470 2:40.927 55.516 1:.01.871 43.540
9 18:20:55.820 2:38.350 53.797 1:01.192 43.361
10 18:23:39.903 2:44.083 54.452 1:06.119 43.512
1 18:26:20.318 2:40.415 54.940 1:01.624 43.851
12 18:28:59.636 2:39.318 54.408 1:02.395 42.515

(70) Colin BOYLE

1 17:56:18.052

2 17:58:55.779 2:37.727 56.188 59.460 42.079
3 18:01:26.521 2:30.742 51.094 59.228 40.420
4 18:03:56.593 2:30.072 50.137 57.720 42.215
5 18:06:57.074 3:00.481 49.742 57.248 1:13.491
6 18:11:39.245 4:42.171 1:54.112 2:02.399 45.660
7 18:14:07.060 2:27.815 49.560 57.891 40.364
8 18:16:34.726 2:27.666 49523 57.465 40.678
9 18:19:02.376 2:27.650 49.392 57.586 40.672
10 18:21:30.448 2:28.072 49.633 57.688 40.751
1 18:23:58.842 2:28.394 50.003 57.691 40.700
12 18:26:26.515 2:27.673 49.529 57.679 40.465
13 18:28:54.915 2:28.400 49.710 57.815 40.875
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